g
>

all Strikey
| ball Strkers |

- Z:

April 14, 2011

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS
NEWSLETTER

PLAYER RANK POINTS
Jimmy Chambers 1 40
Charlie Boyd T2 20
Cleve Eatman T2 20
Ellis Hester T2 20
Bernard Jackson T2 20
Curtis Atkinson  T6 17.5
Alfred Jackson ~ T6 17.5
Juan Aponte T8 15
Garrick Bell T8 15
Thomas Culp Sr. T8 15
Earl Fraser T8 15
Darryl Jeffries T8 15
Melvin Knight T8 15
George Weekes T8 15
Morris White T8 15
TOP GROSS SCORES
PLAYER SCORE
Jimmy Chambers 82
Alfred Jackson 83
Curtis Atkinson 89
Melvin Knight 91
Garrick Bell 92
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Whitetail Event Opens The Ball Striker Season

The Ball Strikers assem-
bled at Whitetail Golf
Club in eastern Pennsyl-
vania on Saturday morn-
ing April 9. Disappoint-
ment from the Weequa-
hic cancellation the week
had evaporated
like the morning dew.

before

Everyone was “locked and
loaded” and “ready for
bear”. This, after all,
marked the opening
matches of the 2011 Ship-

pen Cup competition.

As Ball Striker after Ball
Striker
patking lot, the club ca-
maraderie evident
from the
shakes

Some had not seen their

arrived in the

was
warm hand-

and embraces.

fellow Strikers since last
season.

Some stopped in the res-
taurant for breakfast. Oth-

Why Is This Man Smiling?

ers went straight to the
range. The
their first stop the practice

wisest made

green. The first tee time
was 10 AM and we were
off to a new and exciting
season.

Cleve Eatman (photo left)
took home all of the cash;
winning the 50/50 and
two skins.

New member, Garrick
Bell strutted his stuff,
winning the longest drive
and closest to the pin.

Everyone thoroughly en-
joyed the seasonable
spring weather and typical

Ball Striker fellowship.

Jimmy Chambers Leads The Shippen Cup

Jimmy Chambers took the
early lead in the Shippen
Cup competition, placing
first in the stroke play and
winning a tight match
(1/0) against new Ball
Striker, Alfred Jackson.

Charlie Boyd, Cleve Eat-

man, Ellis Hester and
Bernard Jackson are tied
in second place. Each

with a match win and a
top 5 finish in the stroke
competition.

Other match play winners
were Juan Aponte, Tom
Culp, Darryl Jeffries and
Mel Knight.

Three matches ended in
ties; Garrick Bell vs. Mor-
ris White, Earl Fraser vs.
George Weekes and
Buddy Oril vs. Harold
Gibson.

The top five gross scores
for the Whitetail event
were recorded by Jimmy

Chambers (82), Al Jack-

son (83), Curtis Atkinson
(89), Mel Knight (91) and
Garrick Bell (92).

The next Shippen Cup
competition is scheduled
for Saturday, April 16 at
Cream Ridge. This event
will also feature individual
match play and stroke
play versus the field.



Whitetail Match Play
Results

Course Name

Course Rating
Course Slope
HC Allowance
Max Course HC

PLAYER
Al Jackson
Jimmy Chambers

Melvin Knight
Curtis Atkinson

Herbie Lewis
Juan Aponte

Garrick Bell
Morris White

Ray Woolfolk
Darryl Jeffries

Charlie Boyd
Mel LuSane

Thomas Culp
Don Cambell

Earl Fraser
George Weekes

Mike Conrad
Ellis Hester

Walter Frye
Bernard Jackson

Grassella Oliphant
Cleveland Eatman

Buddy Oril
Harold Gibson

Whitetail 4/9/2011

Reg Tees
69.3

125

80%

26

HC IN-
DEX
6.2
7.3

7.9
12

141
13.3

13.4
15.1

14.8
14.7

15
16.2

17.1
17

16.8
16.9

16.6
16.9

18.1
17.6

19
21.2

23.8
311

* Opponent retired on hole#
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MATCH WINNER POINTS

10
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W 1/0

W 1/0

W R8*
T0/0
TO0/0

W 2/1

W 8/6

W 2/1

T0/0
T0/0

W 4/3

W 2/1
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TO0/0
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0
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Course Name

Course Rating
Course Slope
HC Allowance
Max Course HC

PLAYER
Jimmy Chambers
Al Jackson
Curtis Atkinson
Ellis Hester
Garrick Bell
Morris White
Bernard Jackson
Cleveland Eatman
Charlie Boyd
Earl Fraser
George Weekes
Buddy Oril
Darryl Jeffries
Melvin Knight
Harold Gibson
Juan Aponte
Ray Woolfolk
Walter Frye
Thomas Culp
Mike Conrad
Grassella Oliphant
Mel LuSane
Don Cambell
Herbie Lewis

Whitetail Stroke Play Results

Whitetail
Reg Tees
69.3
125
80%
26

HC INDEX Course HC GROSS

7.3
6.2
12
16.9
13.4
15.1
17.6
21.2
15
16.8
16.9
23.8
14.7
7.9
31.1
13.3
14.8
18.1
17.1
16.6
19
16.2
17
14.1

4/9/2011

6
5
11
15
12
13
16
19
13
15
15
21
13
7
26
12
13
16
15
15
17
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15
12

82

83

89

94

92

93

96

99

94

96

96

103
96

91
110
97

98
102
103
103
107
108
109
NC

NET

76
78
78
79
80
80
80
80
81
81
81
82
83
84
84
85
85
86
88
88
90
94
94
NC

RANK

1
T2
T2

4
T5
T5
T5
T5
T9
T9
T9
12
13

T14
T14
T16
T16
18
T19
T19
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T22
T22
24
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Rank

AN W B W N

T9

13
14
15
16
T17

Holes

Par
CHAMBERS, Jimmy
JACKSON, Alfred
ATKINSON, Curtis
KNIGHT, Melvin
BELL, Garrick
WHITE, Morris
BOYD, Charlie H.T.
HESTER, Ellis
FRASER, Earl
JACKSON, Bernard
JEFFRIES, Darryl
WEEKES, George
APONTE, Juan
WOOLFOLK, Raymond
EATMAN, Cleveland
FRYE, Walter
CONRAD, Michael
CULP, Thomas Sr.
ORIL, Buddy
OLIPHANT, Grassella
LUSANE, Melvin
CAMPBELL, Don
GIBSON, Harold
LEWIS, Herbie

Tournament Pairing Program - 4/10/2011 12:00 PM
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Whitetail Gross Hole by Hole Results
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Gross Scores

White Tail
White Tail

for Round 1 - July 10, 2010
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36
4
41
43
48
44
48
50
47
51
49
45
51
48
52
50
54
52
48
52
53
52
51
60

NC

TOTAL
72
82
&3
89
91
92
93
94
94
96
96
96
96
97
98
99

102
103
103
103
107
108
109
110
NC
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Whitetail Course Statistics

@ White Tail
White Tail
Round 1 -- July 10-26, 2010
Hole # Yardage Par  Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 312 4 5.13 14 0 0 5 12 5 1
i) 306 4 5.22 11 0 0 4 11 7 1
3 96 3 3.74 18 0 0 11 8 3 1
4 502 5 6.52 8 0 0 3 11 4 5
5 340 4 5.00 15 0 0 6 12 4 1
6 360 4 5.61 7 0 0 2 10 6 5
7 358 4 535 10 0 0 6 8 5 4
8 546 5 6.91 2 0 0 1 8 10 4
9 124 3 4.78 5 0 0 1 9 7 6
10 492 5 6.13 13 0 0 7 8 6 2
11 152 3 4.65 6 0 0 4 4 11 4
12 352 4 .17 12 0 0 5 11 6 1
13 342 4 491 16 0 0 8 11 2 2
14 490 5 7.35 1 0 1 2 4 5 11
15 440 4 5.78 3 0 1 1 5 11 5
16 122 3 3.91 17 0 1 7 10 3 2
17 338 4 5.48 9 0 0 3 10 7 3
18 400 4 5.78 4 0 0 0 10 8 5

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 23

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg  Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys  D. Bogeys  Others

Out 2944 36 48.261 0 0 39 89 51 28
In 3128 36 49.174 0 3 37 73 59 35
Total 6072 12 97.435 0 3 76 162 110 63

Tournament Pairing Program - 4/10/2011 12:05 PM Page:1



