

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

April 14, 2011

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Jimmy Chambers	1	40
Charlie Boyd	T2	20
Cleve Eatman	T2	20
Ellis Hester	T2	20
Bernard Jackson	T2	20
Curtis Atkinson	Т6	17.5
Alfred Jackson	T6	17.5
Juan Aponte	T8	15
Garrick Bell	T8	15
Thomas Culp Sr.	T8	15
Earl Fraser	T8	15
Darryl Jeffries	T8	15
Melvin Knight	T8	15
George Weekes	T8	15
Morris White	Т8	15

TOP GROSS SCORES

PLAYER	SCORE
Jimmy Chambers	82
Alfred Jackson	83
Curtis Atkinson	89
Melvin Knight	91
Garrick Bell	92

Whitetail Event Opens The Ball Striker Season

The Ball Strikers assembled at Whitetail Golf Club in eastern Pennsylvania on Saturday morning April 9. Disappointment from the Weequahic cancellation the week before had evaporated like the morning dew. Everyone was "locked and loaded" and "ready for bear". This, after marked the opening matches of the 2011 Shippen Cup competition.

As Ball Striker after Ball Striker arrived in the parking lot, the club camaraderie was evident from the warm handshakes and embraces. Some had not seen their

fellow Strikers since last season.

Some stopped in the restaurant for breakfast. Oth-



Why Is This Man Smiling?

ers went straight to the range. The wisest made their first stop the practice green. The first tee time was 10 AM and we were off to a new and exciting season.

Cleve Eatman (photo left) took home all of the cash; winning the 50/50 and two skins.

New member, Garrick Bell strutted his stuff, winning the longest drive and closest to the pin.

Everyone thoroughly enjoyed the seasonable spring weather and typical Ball Striker fellowship.

Jimmy Chambers Leads The Shippen Cup

Jimmy Chambers took the early lead in the Shippen Cup competition, placing first in the stroke play and winning a tight match (1/0) against new Ball Striker, Alfred Jackson.

Charlie Boyd, Cleve Eatman, Ellis Hester and Bernard Jackson are tied in second place. Each with a match win and a top 5 finish in the stroke competition.

Other match play winners were Juan Aponte, Tom Culp, Darryl Jeffries and Mel Knight.

Three matches ended in ties; Garrick Bell vs. Morris White, Earl Fraser vs. George Weekes and Buddy Oril vs. Harold Gibson.

The top five gross scores for the Whitetail event were recorded by Jimmy Chambers (82), Al Jackson (83), Curtis Atkinson (89), Mel Knight (91) and Garrick Bell (92).

The next Shippen Cup competition is scheduled for Saturday, April 16 at Cream Ridge. This event will also feature individual match play and stroke play versus the field.

Course Name	Whitetail 4/9/2011						
	Reg Tees						
Course Rating	69.3						
Course Slope	125						
HC Allowance	80%						
Max Course HC	26						

					SHIPPEN
	HC IN-	Course			CUP
PLAYER	DEX	HC	MATCH	WINNER	POINTS
Al Jackson	6.2	5	1		0
Jimmy Chambers	7.3	6	1	W 1/0	10
Melvin Knight	7.9	7	2	W 1/0	10
Curtis Atkinson	12	11	2		0
Herbie Lewis	14.1	12	3		0
Juan Aponte	13.3	12	3	W R8*	10
Jaan Aponte	13.3		3	W NO	10
Garrick Bell	13.4	12	4	T 0/0	5
Morris White	15.1	13	4	T 0/0	5
Ray Woolfolk	14.8	13	5		0
Darryl Jeffries	14.7	13	5	W 2/1	10
Charlie Boyd	15	13	6	W 8/6	10
Mel LuSane	16.2	14	6	5, 5	0
Thomas Culp	17.1	15	7	W 2/1	10
Don Cambell	17.1	15	7	VV 2/1	0
Don Camben	17	13	,		U
Earl Fraser	16.8	15	8	T 0/0	5
George Weekes	16.9	15	8	T 0/0	5
Mike Conrad	16.6	15	9		0
Ellis Hester	16.9	15	9	W 4/3	10
Walter Frye	18.1	16	10		0
Bernard Jackson	17.6	16	10	W 2/1	10
Grassella Oliphant	19	17	11		0
Cleveland Eatman	21.2	19	11	W 5/4	10
Buddy Oril	23.8	21	12	T 0/0	5
Harold Gibson	31.1	26	12	T 0/0	5
AND THE RESERVE OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRAC	400 00000000000000000000000000000000000				(586)

Whitetail Match Play Results

^{*} Opponent retired on hole#

Whitetail Stroke Play Results

Course Name	Whitetail	4/9/2011
	Reg Tees	
Course Rating	69.3	
Course Slope	125	
HC Allowance	80%	
Max Course HC	26	

						SHIPPEN
						CUP
PLAYER	HC INDEX C	ourse HC	GROSS	NET	RANK	POINTS
Jimmy Chambers	7.3	6	82	76	1	30
Al Jackson	6.2	5	83	78	T2	17.5
Curtis Atkinson	12	11	89	78	T2	17.5
Ellis Hester	16.9	15	94	79	4	10
Garrick Bell	13.4	12	92	80	T5	10
Morris White	15.1	13	93	80	T5	10
Bernard Jackson	17.6	16	96	80	T5	10
Cleveland Eatman	21.2	19	99	80	T5	10
Charlie Boyd	15	13	94	81	Т9	10
Earl Fraser	16.8	15	96	81	Т9	10
George Weekes	16.9	15	96	81	Т9	10
Buddy Oril	23.8	21	103	82	12	5
Darryl Jeffries	14.7	13	96	83	13	5
Melvin Knight	7.9	7	91	84	T14	5
Harold Gibson	31.1	26	110	84	T14	5
Juan Aponte	13.3	12	97	85	T16	5
Ray Woolfolk	14.8	13	98	85	T16	5
Walter Frye	18.1	16	102	86	18	5
Thomas Culp	17.1	15	103	88	T19	5
Mike Conrad	16.6	15	103	88	T19	5
Grassella Oliphant	19	17	107	90	21	5
Mel LuSane	16.2	14	108	94	T22	5
Don Cambell	17	15	109	94	T22	5
Herbie Lewis	14.1	12	NC	NC	24	5

Whitetail Gross Hole by Hole Results



White Tail White Tail

Gross Scores for Round 1 - July 10, 2010																						
	Holes	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	OUT	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	IN	TOTAL
Rank	Par	4	4	3	5	4	4	4	5	3	36	5	3	4	4	5	4	3	4	4	36	72
1	CHAMBERS, Jimmy	4	4	3	6	4	4	4	6	5	40	5	5	5	4	5	6	3	4	5	42	82
2	JACKSON, Alfred	5	5	3	5	4	4	4	8	4	42	5	3	4	5	6	5	3	5	5	41	83
3	ATKINSON, Curtis	5	5	4	6	5	5	4	7	5	46	5	3	5	4	9	6	2	4	5	43	89
4	KNIGHT, Melvin	4	4	3	6	5	5	5	6	5	43	5	5	4	5	6	6	3	8	6	48	91
5	BELL, Garrick	6	6	4	5	5	6	5	7	4	48	6	3	5	4	4	4	6	7	5	44	92
6	WHITE, Morris	4	7	3	6	5	5	4	6	5	45	6	4	4	5	6	6	5	6	6	48	93
T7	BOYD, Charlie H.T.	5	5	3	5	5	5	4	6	6	44	6	4	5	4	8	7	3	6	7	50	94
	HESTER, Ellis	5	5	4	6	4	6	5	7	5	47	7	5	5	4	7	5	4	5	5	47	94
T9	FRASER, Earl	5	5	3	6	4	5	6	7	4	45	6	5	5	5	8	7	3	7	5	51	96
	JACKSON, Bernard	5	5	3	6	6	5	6	7	4	47	5	5	6	5	7	6	4	5	6	49	96
	JEFFRIES, Darryl	5	5	3	6	6	5	5	10	6	51	6	5	5	5	5	5	3	5	6	45	96
	WEEKES, George	6	4	3	8	4	5	5	6	4	45	6	4	6	5	9	7	4	5	5	51	96
13	APONTE, Juan	4	6	4	6	7	7	4	7	4	49	7	6	4	5	8	6	3	4	5	48	97
14	WOOLFOLK, Raymond	4	5	5	6	4	5	6	7	4	46	6	5	6	7	7	5	4	5	7	52	98
15	EATMAN, Cleveland	5	5	6	6	5	6	6	7	3	49	7	5	5	4	9	3	5	6	6	50	99
16	FRYE, Walter	6	6	3	9	5	5	5	5	4	48	7	5	4	5	10	7	4	5	7	54	102
T17	CONRAD, Michael	6	4	4	7	5	7	7	6	5	51	7	6	5	4	7	5	6	6	6	52	103
	CULP, Thomas Sr.	5	5	4	8	5	6	7	9	6	55	5	4	6	6	6	6	4	6	5	48	103
	ORIL, Buddy	5	6	3	8	6	7	5	7	4	51	5	5	5	5	9	7	4	5	7	52	103
20	OLIPHANT, Grassella	6	6	4	8	6	6	6	6	6	54	7	6	6	4	7	6	4	6	7	53	107
21	LUSANE, Melvin	5	5	4	7	5	7	8	9	6	56	8	5	6	5	8	6	4	5	5	52	108
22	CAMPBELL, Don	8	6	5	7	5	7	7	7	6	58	6	3	5	6	8	6	5	6	6	51	109
23	GIBSON, Harold	5	6	5	7	5	6	5	6	5	50	8	6	8	7	10	6	4	5	6	60	110
24	LEWIS, Herbie	X	X	X	X	\mathbf{X}	X	X	\mathbf{X}	X	NC	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	NC	NC

Whitetail Course Statistics



White Tail White Tail

Round 1 -- July 10-26, 2010

Hole#	Yardage	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	Hole Rank	Eagles	Birdies	<u>Pars</u>	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
1	312	4	5.13	14	0	0	5	12	5	1
2	306	4	5.22	11	0	0	4	11	7	1
3	96	3	3.74	18	0	0	11	8	3	1
4	502	5	6.52	8	0	0	3	11	4	5
5	340	4	5.00	15	0	0	6	12	4	1
6	360	4	5.61	7	0	0	2	10	6	5
7	358	4	5.35	10	0	0	6	8	5	4
8	546	5	6.91	2	0	0	1	8	10	4
9	124	3	4.78	5	0	0	1	9	7	6
10	492	5	6.13	13	0	0	7	8	6	2
11	152	3	4.65	6	0	0	4	4	11	4
12	352	4	5.17	12	0	0	5	11	6	1
13	342	4	4.91	16	0	0	8	11	2	2
14	490	5	7.35	1	0	1	2	4	5	11
15	440	4	5.78	3	0	1	1	5	11	5
16	122	3	3.91	17	0	1	7	10	3	2
17	338	4	5.48	9	0	0	3	10	7	3
18	400	4	5.78	4	0	0	0	10	8	5

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 23

Holes Out	Yardage 2944	Par 36	Stroke Avg 48.261	Eagles 0	Birdies 0	Pars	Bogeys 89	D. Bogeys 51	Others 28
In	3128	36	49.174	0	3	37	73	59	35
Total	6072	72	97.435	0	3	76	162	110	63